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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
 SUB-FLOOR BRACING
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JOB DETAILS DESIGNED

EZIBRACE CAPACITIES (N4 OR GREATER)
ALL BRACING LOADS ARE CALCULATED USING ULTIMATE STATE DESIGN

BEARER CONNECTION - TYPICAL FASTENERS

2-10-2015

brace
WIND CLASSIFICATION N4 OR GREATER

BEARER CONNECTION
SEE TABLE

BRACE CONNECTION
6/14-20x22 TEK 
SCREWS

POST CONNECTION
4/14-20x22 TEK 
SCREWS

BASE PLATE FIXED 
TO PAD FOOTING

EZIBRACE
JOINER

5° - 60°

APPROX.

BRACING TUBE
30x30x1.6 SHS
(G350) TYP

75x75x2.0 SHS
(G350) MINIMUM

EZIPIER
ADJUSTABLE
PIER HEAD

Fh
WALL

FRAME

A

JOINER
CONNECTION 
4/14-20x22 TEK SCREWS
(12 SCREWS ALL UP)

10
0

T
Y

P

EZIBRACE 
PADDLE

HORIZONTAL RACKING FORCE Fh (kN)

PIER GRID SPACING (m)

1.8

24.5

23.1

21.5

19.8

18.2

15.5

13.3

12.4

11.5

BEARER         

TYPE

LVL

HARDWOOD

RHS

C-SECTION

SIZE/THICK

NESS (mm)

90 x 58 (JD4) 

90 x 70 (JD3)

150x50x2.0

C15019

TYPE 17          

14-10x50 

9

6

-

-

14-20x22 

SCREWS

-

-

4

4

12-24x20 

SCREWS

-

-

4

5

M12          

BOLTS

3

3

2

2
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